



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

April 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 004048/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 8th March 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

In the last 3 full years so 2014-2016

- Q1 How many people have been killed on your roads within your force area where the person who was responsible for that death was between the legal driving age or younger and 25
- Q2 How many people between the legal driving age or younger and 25 have been charged with any of the following offences
- Causing Death By Dangerous Driving
 - Causing Death By Careless Driving
 - Causing Death While Disqualified
 - Causing Serious Injury by Driving While Disqualified
 - Causing death through careless driving when unfit through drink
 - Causing death by careless driving when unfit through drugs
 - Causing death by careless driving with alcohol level above the limit
 - Causing death by careless driving then failing to supply a specimen for alcohol analysis
 - Causing death by careless, or inconsiderate, driving
 - Causing death by driving: unlicensed, disqualified or uninsured drivers
 - Manslaughter or culpable homicide while driving a vehicle
 - In charge of a vehicle while alcohol level above limit

I do not require the name of the victims as FOI's can be put on public register and friends and family of the victim may not be upset without should they ever see it , even though the principal remains the same dead people have no right to privacy.
So please supply just victims age there name is not required.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Research has been undertaken of recorded crimes for the offences as listed in your request. This has returned 1 recorded crime for the offence of Causing Death By Dangerous Driving.

Q1 The crime details a 19 year old victim.

Q2 The crime details an 18 year old offender.